Long-Term Care Hospital Quality Reporting Program

Data Collection & Final Submission Deadlines for the FY 2020 LTCH QRP*

This table provides the data collection time frames and final submission deadlines for the Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Long-
Term Care Hospital Quality Reporting Program (LTCH QRP). The first column displays the measure name, the second
column displays the data collection time frame, and the third column displays the final submission deadlines.

Measure Name

Data Collection Time Frame

Final LTCH QRP Submission
Deadlines

National Healthcare Safety Network
(NHSN) Catheter-Associated Urinary Tract
Infection (CAUTI) Outcome Measure
(NQF #0138)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

National Healthcare Safety Network
(NHSN) Central Line-Associated
Bloodstream Infection (CLABSI) Outcome
Measure (NQF #0139)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Percent of Residents or Patients with
Pressure Ulcers That Are New or Worsened
(Short Stay) (NQF #0678)**

January 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

Changes in Skin Integrity Post-Acute Care:
Pressure Ulcer/Injury (Short Stay)

July 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Influenza Vaccination Coverage Among
Healthcare Personnel (NQF #0431)

October 1, 2018 — March 31, 2019

May 15, 2019

National Healthcare Safety Network
(NHSN) Facility-wide Inpatient Hospital-
onset Methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus
aureus (MRSA) Bacteremia Outcome
Measure (NQF #1716)***

January 1, 2018 — September 30, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

National Healthcare Safety Network
(NHSN) Facility-wide Inpatient Hospital-
onset Clostridium difficile Infection (CDI)

Outcome Measure (NQF #1717)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Percent of Residents or Patients Who Were
Assessed and Appropriately Given the
Seasonal Influenza Vaccine (Short Stay)
(NQF #0680)***

July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2017

February 15, 2018

October 1 — December 31, 2017

May 15, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018
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Measure Name

Data Collection Time Frame

Final LTCH QRP Submission
Deadlines

National Healthcare Safety Network
(NHSN) Ventilator-Associated Event (VAE)
Outcome Measure***

January 1, 2018 — September 30, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

Application of Percent of Residents
Experiencing One or More Falls with Major
Injury (Long Stay) (NQF #0674)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Functional Outcome Measure: Change in
Mobility Among Long-Term Care Hospital
(LTCH) Patients Requiring Ventilator
Support (NQF #2632)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Percent of Long-Term Care Hospital (LTCH)
Patients with an Admission and Discharge
Functional Assessment and a Care Plan
That Addresses Function (NQF #2631)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Application of Percent of Long-Term Care
Hospital (LTCH) Patients with an Admission
and Discharge Functional Assessment and a

Care Plan That Addresses Function
(NQF #2631)

January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

January 1 - March 31, 2018

August 15, 2018

April 1 —June 30, 2018

November 15, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019

Medicare Spending Per Beneficiary (MSPB)-
Post-Acute Care (PAC) Long-Term Care
Hospital (LTCH) Quality Reporting Program
(QRP)

Claims-based measure —
No additional data
submission required by
LTCHs

Discharge to Community-Post-Acute Care
(PAC) Long-Term Care Hospital (LTCH)
Quality Reporting Program (QRP)

Claims-based measure —
No additional data
submission required by
LTCHs

Potentially Preventable 30-Day Post-
Discharge Readmission Measure for Long-
Term Care Hospital (LTCH) Quality
Reporting Program (QRP)

Claims-based measure —
No additional data
submission required by
LTCHs

Drug Regimen Review Conducted with
Follow-Up for Identified Issues- Post Acute
Care (PAC) Long-Term Care Hospital (LTCH)

Quality Reporting Program (QRP)

July 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

July 1 - September 30, 2018

February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018

May 15, 2019
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Measure Name Data Collection Time Frame Submission Deadlines

July 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

Compliance with Spontaneous Breathing July 1 - September 30, 2018 February 15, 2019

Trial (SBT) by Day 2 of the LTCH Stay
October 1 — December 31, 2018 May 15, 2019

July 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

Ventilator Liberation Rate July 1 —September 30, 2018 February 15, 2019

October 1 — December 31, 2018 May 15, 2019

* ““RY [year] LTCH QRP” refers to the fiscal year for which the LTCH QRP requirements applicable to that fiscal year must be met for
an LTCH to receive the full annual update when calculating the payment rates applicable to it for that fiscal year.

** The Percent of Residents or Patients with Pressure Ulcers That Are New or Worsened (Short Stay) (NQF #0678) measure was
removed and replaced with the Changes in Skin Integrity Post-Acute Care: Pressure Ulcer/Injury (Short Stay) measure, effective
July 1, 2018.

*** Data collection for the MRSA, VAE, and Patient Flu measures ends on October 1, 2018. The use of a dash, or any valid code, for
00250A, 002508B, and 00250C is acceptable effective October 1, 2018. For more information on measure removals, please refer to
the FY 2019 IPPS/LTCH PPS final rule (83 FR 41632 through 41633) at https://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/FR-2018-08-17/pdf/2018-

16766.pdf.



https://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/FR-2018-08-17/pdf/2018-16766.pdf
https://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/FR-2018-08-17/pdf/2018-16766.pdf

